
P R A Y E R  D I A R Y
March 2025

“In this world you will have trouble. But
take heart! I have overcome the world.”

John 16:33



1-5 March, we pray for...

Saturday 1 March
Nottingham South Deanery (Area Dean, Revd Jo Tatum and
Deanery Administrator, Kirsty Cowley)
The Diocese of Maine – The Episcopal Church

Tuesday 4 March
St John's Carrington (Revd Tracey Byrne)
The Diocese of Makamba – The Anglican Church of Burundi

Sunday 2 March
St Mary's Attenborough (Revd Toby Artis)
The Anglican Church of Burundi

Wednesday 5 March
ASH WEDNESDAY
Holy God,
our lives are laid open before you:
rescue us from the chaos of sin
and through the death of your Son
bring us healing and make us whole
in Jesus Christ our Lord.
Amen.
The Diocese of Makueni – The Anglican Church of Kenya

Monday  3 March
St John's Beeston (Revd Wayne Plimmer)
The Diocese of Maiwut – Province of the Episcopal Church of
South Sudan



6-11 March we pray for...

Friday 7 March
St Stephen with St Paul Hyson Green (Revd Clive Burrows)
The Diocese of Malabar – The Church of South India (United)

Saturday 8 March
St Barnabas Lenton Abbey (Revd Garreth Frank & Revd Fi Shouler)
The Diocese of Malaita – The Anglican Church of Melanesia

Sunday 9 March
1st SUNDAY OF LENT
St Michael & All Angel Bramcote. Please pray for Matt Roberts as
he is licensed as Vicar here today.
The Anglican Church of Canada

Thursday 6 March
Christ Church Chilwell & St Barnabas Inham Nook (Revd Andy
Tufnell)
The Diocese of Makurdi – The Church of Nigeria (Anglican
Communion)

Monday 10 March
Holy Trinity & the Priory Lenton (Revd Garreth Frank)
The Diocese of Malakal – Province of the Episcopal Church of
South Sudan

Tuesday 11 March
St Peters & All Saints Nottingham (In Vacancy)
The Diocese of Lake Malawi – The Church of the Province of
Central Africa



12-16 March, we pray for...

Friday 14 March
St Ann with Emmanuel Nottingham (Revd Maureen Collins)
The Diocese of West Malaysia – Church of the Province of South
East Asia

Thursday 13 March
Today is a Diocesan Day of Prayer.
We join with people across the diocese in praying for praying for a
fresh move of the Holy Spirit in our lives, our churches and our
schools, such that will bring an overflow of God’s blessing to
people everywhere across our city, county and beyond.
The Diocese of Southern Malawi – The Church of the Province of
Central Africa

Wednesday 12 March
Trinity St Andrews Nottingham (Revd Jonny Hughes) 
The Diocese of Northern Malawi – The Church of the Province of
Central Africa

Saturday 15 March
St George in the Fields, Nottingham (In Vacancy)
The Diocese of Malek – Province of the Episcopal Church of South
Sudan

Sunday 16 March
2nd SUNDAY OF LENT
St Mary in the Lace Market, Nottingham (Revd Dr James Saunders)
The Church of the Province of Central Africa



17-22 March, we pray for...

Wednesday 19 March
All Souls & St Peter, Radford (Revd Naeem Bahadur)
Te Pihopatanga o Te Manawa o Te Wheke – The Anglican Church
in Aotearoa, New Zealand and Polynesia

Tuesday 18 March
St Saviour's Nottingham (Revd Jo & John Lees-Robinson)
Missionary Area of Macau – Hong Kong Sheng Kung Hui

Monday 17 March
St Nic's Nottingham (Revd Steve Silvester)
The Diocese of Malek Rup – Province of the Episcopal Church of
South Sudan

Thursday 20 March
St Christopher with St Philip, Sneinton (Revd Steve Silvester and
Revd Marsha Farmer)
The Diocese of Manchester – The Church of England

Friday 21 March
St Cyprian, Sneinton (Curate - Fr Lee Dunleavy)
The Diocese of Mandalay – The Church of the Province of Myanmar
(Burma)

Saturday 22 March
St Stephen with St Matthias, Sneinton (Revd Lynda Blakeley)
The Diocese of Manicaland – The Church of the Province of Central
Africa



23-28 March, we pray for...

Monday 24 March
Trinity Church Nottingham (Revd Jonny Hughes)
The Diocese of Maper – Province of the Episcopal Church of South
Sudan

Sunday 23 March
3rd SUNDAY OF LENT
St Peter’s & St George's Army, Toton (Revd Jess Savill)
Iglesia Anglicana de la Region Central de America

Tuesday 25 March
St Mary's Wollaton Park (Revd Rob Brewis)
The Diocese of Mara – The Anglican Church of Tanzania

Wednesday 26 March
Today we pray for the Bishops Study Day taking place at St Mary's
Nottingham. This is a day for clergy and key lay leaders to come
together to receive teaching and spend time worshipping and
praying together.
The Diocese of Maralal – The Anglican Church of Kenya

Thursday 27 March
Archdeacon of Newark, Tors Ramsey
The Diocese of Marathwada – The Church of North India (United)

Friday 28 March
Archdeacon of Nottingham, Phil Williams
The Diocese of Maridi – Province of the Episcopal Church of South
Sudan



29-31 March, we pray for...

Saturday 29 March
Bishop of Southwell & Nottingham, Right Revd. Paul Williams
The Diocese of Marsabit – The Anglican Church of Kenya

Sunday 30 March
MOTHERING SUNDAY
Today we pray for all mothers, carers, and maternal figures.
Province de L’Eglise Anglicane Du Congo

Monday 31 March
Bishop of Sherwood, Right Revd. Andy Emerton
The Diocese of Maryland – The Episcopal Church


